	9-14-1998
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING this correspondence is being deposited with the United
p. Ca	00827187 this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service via first class mail on the date indicated below and is addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 2021. SEP 8
M &	Date: September 2, 1998
	Thea Stone Attorney Docket No. 53000/1001 PATENT APPLICATION
	IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
	application of Edayatimangalam Raja Bhavani Shanmugasundaram, Kalathinkal a Shanmugasundaram, Rolland Hébert, Sohail Malik and Michael Baker
	Group Art Unit: 1643
*	cation No. : 09/048,966
Fil	: March 26, 1998
Fo	: COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING AND PREVENTING DIABETES, IMPAIRED GLUCOSE TOLERANCE AND RELATED SYMPTOMS, AND METHODS FOR PREPARING AND USING SUCH COMPOSITIONS
	ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER
TC	HE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS:
	 Name of conveying party(ies): TerraVis, Inc. 2661 Bel-Red Road, Suite 208 Bellevue, Washington 98008
	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Pharma Terra, Inc. 2661 Bel-Red Road, Suite 208 Bellevue, Washington 98008
	 Nature of conveyance: [X] Change of Name (Certificate of Amendment) Execution date: July 20, 1998
	4. [X] Application No.: 09/048,966
09/10/1998 TTON11	5. TerraVis, Inc. has granted power of attorney to or designated as domestic representative for this application:
01 FC:581	40.00 0PNameReg. No.Ann W. Speckman31,881Janet Sleath37,007

PATENT REEL: 9438 FRAME: 0929

I

All of Law Offices of Ann W. Speckman, 2601 Elliott Avenue, Suite 4185, Seattle, Washington 98121. Please direct all correspondence concerning this document to Ann W. Speckman, at the previously listed address.

- 6. Total number patents or applications involved: 1.
- 7. [X] The \$40.00 fee for recording this assignment is enclosed.
- 8. [X] The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required in connection with filing of these papers, or credit overpayment, to Account No. 19-3555.
- 9. The information contained on this transmittal letter is true and correct to the best of the knowledge and belief of the person signing below and any attached copy is a true copy of an original document.

Respectfully submitted,

By:

Registration No. 31,881

Total number of pages comprising transmittal letter: 2 Date: September 2, 1998 Law Offices of Ann W. Speckman 2601 Elliott Avenue, Suite 4185 Seattle, Washington 98121 Telephone: (206) 269-0565



I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

TERRAVIS, INC.

a Washington Profit corporation. Articles of Amendment were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to PHARMA TERRA, INC.

UBI Number: 601 838 407

Date: July 20, 1998



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital



PATENT REEL: 9438 FRAME: 0931 <u>A CARANA MANANA MA</u>

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT SECRETARY OF STATE Ralph Munro, Secretary of State Please PRINT or TYPE in black ink Sign, date and return original AND ONE COPY to: CORPORATIONS DIVISION 505 E. UNION • PO BOX 40234 DLYMPIA, WA 98504-0234 Set SURE TO INCLUDE FILING FEE. Checks should be made payable to "Secretary of State" ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT WASHINGTON FILED FILED FUED STATE OF WASHINGTON TATE OF WASHINGTON STATE OF WASHINGTON STATE OF WASHINGTON FEE: \$30 JUL 2 0 1998 rebitred (24-HOUR) SERVICE AVAILABLE - 520 PER ENTITY INCLUDE PEE AND WRITE "EXPEDITE" IN BOLD LETTERS ON OUTSIDE OF ENVELOPE SECRETARY OF STATE FILED: FILED: FILED: T J J J J J J J	4120 BSC 20-440 201
BOB ADAMOWSKI (206) 232 - 7426	
AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION AME OF CORPORATION (As currently recorded with the Office of the Secretary of State)	-
TERRAVIS MC BI NUMBER CORPORATION NUMBER (II known) AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION WERE ADOPTED ON 7/838407 Date: July 17, 1998 FFECTIVE DATE F ARTICLES OF MENDMENT (Specified effective date may be up to 30 days AFTER receipt of the document by the Secretary of State) FARTICLES OF MENDMENT Specific Date: V TICLES OF AMENDMENT WERE ADOPTED BY (Please check ONE of the following) Incorporators. Shareholders action was not required Board of Directors. Shareholders action was not required	
Duly approved shareholder action in accordance with Chapter 23B.10 RCW	
AMENDMENTS TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION ARE AS FOLLOWS If emendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for Implementing the amendment must be included. If necessary, attach additional amendments or information. THE NAME OF THE COR PORATION IS CHANGED	F - CE
To:	
PHARMATERRA, INC.	
	F OR O
	0 F F
GNATURE OF OFFICER his document is herefy executed under penalties of perjury, and is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct.	U

RECORDED: 09/08/1998

PATENT REEL: 9438 FRAME: 0932